for $287,429 in Exhibit RRP-3, Schedule 2, Page 5 on the line labeled RDV Write­
off.

There were other RDV overhead related costs such as annual core team costs and
annual Owner Controlled Insurance Program (OCIP) premiums/deductibles that were
not part ofthe disallowed costs specified in the Stipulation. These costs were
included in the capital project CZZ036 and allocated as an overhead to capital
projects, as discussed in response to DAG-3.

Additionally, the calendar year 2010 and 2011 RDV write-offs were excluded from
the transmission three year historic percentage developed for forecasting opex
associated with capex. This is illustrated in Exhibit RRP _ 11, W orkpapers for
Exhibit RRP _ 3, Schedule 35, Workpaper 1, Page 2, Lines 2 and 6.

Name of Respondent: Date ofReply:

Stephanie Briggs May 30, 2012

Form 103

275

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
d/b/a National Grid

Case 12-E-0201 and 12-G-0202
Attachment 7 to DPS-88 (DAG-8)

Question Ig
Page I of25

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORA TlON d/b/a NATIONAL GRID (COMPANY 36)

Charges to Co 36· Electric (SUMMARY)

Historic Year Ending December 31,2011

Expense Type 100 & 105 - Consultants

Adjusted Historic Test Year Costs

Electric Gas Total I
99 AP (see List) 5,862,860 771,573 6,634,432
36 AP (see List) 1,070,641 314,200 1,384,842
99 On LinelE (968,196) (131,646) (1,099,842)
36 On LinelE 2,314,225 308,471 2,622,695

Total 8,279.529 1,262,598 9.542.127

 HTY Adj· legal 1,236,438 (6,378) 1,230,060

 HTY Adj - accounting {163,826i (30, 82Ol (194,6462

Total Remaining HTY Costs 9,352,141 1,225,400 10,577,541

 -These are legal and accounting costs that were part ofthe HTY Analysis Project Adjustment. Sinee legal
and accounting costs had been separately removed from expense types 100 and 105, this amount of the HTY project
adjustment should be made to legal and accounting expense rather than expense type 100. The Company will reclass these
adjustments from expense type 100 to legal and accounting expense in Corrections and Updates.

276

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
d/b/a National Grid

Case 12-E-0201 and 12-G-0202
Attachment 7 to DPS-88 (DAG-&)

Question Ig
Page 120f25

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION dJbi. NATIONAL GRID (COMPA"" 36)